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PLEASE STATE YOUR NAME AND BUSINESS AFFILIATION.

My name is Paul Martin. I am a member of Intermountain Wind LLC which is
the developer of a wind energy project located in Bonneville County Idaho,
known as the Black Canyon Project.

PLEASE EXPLAIN YOUR INTEREST IN THIS PROCEEDING.

As I will explain, the Black Canyon Project is a “true PURPA” project, not part of
a larger project and should not be subject to a reduction in the eligibility cap for
published avoided cost rates.

PLEASE DESCRIBE THE BLACK CANYON PROJECT.

Members of my family own agricultural land in Bonneville County.

Commencing in 2006 we began work to develop a 10 aMw project on the
property and for that purpose created a limited liability company, Black Canyon
LLC, with is a Self Certified Qualifying Facility.

PLEASE DESCRIBE THE PROGRESS YOU HAVE MADE TOWARD
CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT.

Wind data has been collected onsite since summer 2007. Bonneville County has
approved conditional use permits for the project and an Interconnection
Agreement has been executed with PacifiCorp Transmission Services.

PLEASE DESCRIBE THE STATUS OF NEGOTIATIONS FOR A PURCHASE
POWER CONTRACT.

Intermountain has been working with PacifiCorp regarding a PPA for several
years but has not moved forward with execution until financing was secured. This

was due to the significant security deposits that PacifiCorp required in order to
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move forward, inherently discouraging small developers such as Intermountain
while making PURPA contracts only available to large, well funded corporations.
Just as Intermountain was succeeding in securing the financing to move forward
with these deposits, the Joint Petition in Case No. GNR-E-10-4 was filed,
threatening the projects ability to move forward.

DO YOU OR ANY MEMBER OF THE MARTIN FAMILY OR RELATED
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES HAVE ANY OWNERSHIP INTEREST,
OF ANY KIND, IN ANY WIND GENERATION PROJECTS LOCATED
WITHIN FIVE MILES OF THEBLACK CkAN YON PROJECT?

No.

WOULD INTENDED FINANCING ARRANGEMENTS FOR BLACK
CANYON LLC RELATE SOLELY TO BLACK CANYON?

Yes.

WHEN BLACK CANYON APPLIED FOR A CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT
FROM BONNEVILLE COUNTY, WERE ANY OTHER PROJECTS
INCLUDED IN THE APPLICATION?

No.

WOULD BLACK CANYON SHARE EXPENSE AND REVENUE WITH ANY
OTHER WIND PROJECT?

No.

DOES BLACK CANYON HAVE ANY SHARED PERSONNEL WITH ANY
OTHER WIND PROJECT?

No.
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1 Q DOES THAT COMPLETE YOUR TESTIMONY?

2 Al Yes it does.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the ﬂ@%ay of March, 2011, I caused to be served, via the
method(s) indicated below, true and correct copies of DIRECT TESTIMONY OF PAUL

MARTIN, upon:

Jean Jewell, Secretary Hand Delivered ';L
Idaho Public Utilities Commission U.S. Mail o
472 West Washington Street Fax &
P.O. Box 83720 Fed. Express <
Boise, ID 83720-0074 Email <
jiewell@puc.state.id.us

Donovan Walker Hand Delivered o
Lisa Nordstrom U.S. Mail &
Idaho Public Utilities Commission Fax &
472 West Washington Street Fed. Express o
P.O. Box 83720 Email M

Boise, ID 83720-0074
dwalker@idahopower.com

Inordstrom@jidahopower.com

Donald L. Howell, II Hand Delivered
Kristine A. Sasser U.S. Mail
Deputy Attorneys General Fax

Idaho Public Utilities Commission
472 W. Washington (83702)

PO Box 83720

Boise, ID 83720-0074

don.howell@puc.idaho.gov
kris.sasser@puc.idaho.gov

Fed. Express
Email
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Michael C. Andrea Hand Delivered o
Avisita Utilities U.S. Mail <
P.O. Box 3727 Fax -
1411 E. Mission Ave Fed. Express o
Spokane, WA 99220-3727 Email \é
Michael.andrea@avistacorp.com

Daniel Solander Hand Delivered

Rocky Mountain Power U.S. Mail

One Utah Center Fax

201 S. Main Street, Suite 2300
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
daniel.solander@pacificorp.com

Fed. Express
Email
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Ken Kaufman

Lonvinger Kaufman, LLP

825 NE Multnomabh, Suite 925
Portland, OR 97232

Kaufman@lklaw.com

Ted S. Sorenson, P.E.
Birch Power Company
5203 South 11™ East
Idaho Falls, ID 83404

ted@tsorenson.net;

Ronald L. Williams
Williams Bradbury

1015 W. Hays Street

Boise, ID 83702
ron@williamsbradbury.com

Greg Ferney

Mimura Law Office
2176 E. Franklin Road
Meridian, ID 83642

greg@mimuralaew.com

Thomas H. Nelson
P.O. Box 1211
Welches, OR 97067
nelson@thnelson.com

Shelly Davis

Barker Rosholt & Simpson LLP
1010 W. Jefferson, Suite 102
P.O.Box 2139

Boise, ID 83701-2139
brs@idahowaters.com

Robert D. Kahn
Executive Director

Northwest and Intermountain Power

Producers Coalition
1 17 Minor Ave., Suite 300
Seattle, WA 98101

rkahn@nippc.org

Hand Delivered
U.S. Mail
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Email

Hand Delivered
U.S. Mail

Fax

Fed. Express
Email

Hand Delivered
U.S. Mail

Fax

Fed. Express
Email

Hand Delivered
U.S. Mail

Fax

Fed. Express
Email

Hand Delivered
U.S. Mail

Fax

Fed. Express
Email

Hand Delivered
U.S. Mail

Fax

Fed. Express
Email

Hand Delivered
U.S. Mail

Fax

Fed. Express
Email

WLl WLLLL WLLLL Nl GGG G U

b LG L




Don Sturtevant
Energy Director

J.R. Simplot Company
PO Box 27

Boise, ID 83707-0027

don sturtevant@simplot.com

Robert A. Paul

Grand View Solar I1
15960 Vista Circle
Desert Hot Springs, CA

robertapaul@gmail.com

James Carkulis

Managing Member '
Exergy Development Group of Idaho, LLC
802 W. Bannock St., Suite 1200

Boise, ID 83702

jcarkulis@exergydevelopment.com

Scott Montgomery
President

Cedar Creek Wind, LLC
668 Rockwood Dr.

North Salt Lake, UT 84054
scott@westernenergy.us

Dana Zentz

Vice President

Summit Power Group, Inc.
2006 E. Westminster
Spokane, WA 99223

dzentz@summitpower.com

John R. Lowe

Consultant to Renewable Energy Coalition
12050 SW Tremont St.

Portland, OR 97225

.| ravensanmarcos@yahoo.com

Hand Delivered
U.S. Mail

Fax

Fed. Express
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Bill Piske, Manager

Interconnect Solar Development, LLC
1303 E. Carter

Boise, ID 83706
billpiske@cableone.net

Wade Thomas

General Counsel

Dynamis Energy, LLC

776 W. Riverside Dr., Suite 15
Eagle, ID 836 16

wthomas@dynamisenergy.com

Brian Olmstead

General Manager

Twin Falls Canal Company
PO Box 326

Twin Falls, ID 83303
olmstead@tfcanal.com

Ted Diehl

General Manager

North Side Canal Company
921 N. Lincoln St.

Jerome, ID 83338

nscanal@cableone.net

Peter J. Richardson

Gregory M. Adams

Richardson & O’Leary, PLLC

PO Box 7218

Boise, ID 83702

peter@richardsonandoleary.com
eg(@richardsonandoleary.com

Bill Brown, Chair

Board of Commissioners of Adams County

PO Box 48
Council, ID 83612
bdbrown@frontier.net

MJ. Humpbhries

Blue Ribbon Energy, LLC
4515 S. Ammon Road
Ammon, Idaho 83406

blueribbonenergy@gmail.com
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Aaron F. Jepson

Blue Ribbon Energy, LLC
10660 South 540 East
Sandy, UT84070
arronesq@aol.com

Gary Seifert

Kurt Meyers

Idaho National Lab Conventional
Renewable Energy Group

2525 Fremont, Ave.

Idaho Falls, ID 83415-3810
Gary.Seifert@inl.gov;

Kurt.Meyers@inl.gov

Benjamin J. Otto
710 N. 6™ Street
P.O. Box 844
Boise, ID 83701

botto@idahoconservation.org

Glen Ikemoto

Margaret Rueger

Idaho Windfarms, LLC
672 Blair Avenue
Piedmont, CA 94611
glenni@envisionwind.com

Margaret@envisionwind.com

M.J. Humpheries

Blue Ribbon Energy LL.C
4515 S. Ammon Road
Ammon, ID 83406

blueribbonenergy@gmail.com

Aaron F. Jepson

Blue Ribbon Energy LLC
10660 South 540 East
Sandy, UT 84070
arronesq@aol.com
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